### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IlComerica Bank	FORMERLY Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking corporation	08/03/2011	Banking Association: TEXAS	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wetsel, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 300	
Internal Address:	Attention: Michael R. Kramer	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1688026	M.V.P.	
Registration Number:	1757807	WETSEL SINCE 1911	
Registration Number:	2091126	CLASS ACT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)627-0705

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco

Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower St., 25th Floor

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BFG/WETSEL(77551.3) RELEA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0087 1688026

ח לפט טט

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco	
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/	
Date:	08/11/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BFG_Wetsel - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=BFG_Wetsel - Fully Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0088

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 3, 2011 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated January 13, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 002653, Frame 0412, between Wetsel, Inc. (the "Debtor") and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release and terminate all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Debtor; and (iii) terminate any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate its security interest in the Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation

By: Mame: Cindy Rember;
Title: Make Rember;

# **EXHIBIT A**

App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
73/826634	9/20/89	1,688,026	5/19/92
74/126468	12/26/90	1,757,807	3/16/93
75/150935	8/14/96	2,091,126	8/26/97
	73/826634 74/126468	Date       73/826634     9/20/89       74/126468     12/26/90	Date           73/826634         9/20/89         1,688,026           74/126468         12/26/90         1,757,807

**RECORDED: 08/11/2011** 

AnnArbor\_195679\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0090